

# Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 10927 Version: 0 Name: Greater K.C. Community Foundation.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 8/14/1995 In control: (R)Anti-Drug Committee

On agenda: Final action: 8/21/1995

Title: Authorizing the Prosecuting Attorney to execute an Addendum to the Agreement of November 29,

1994, with the Greater Kansas City Community Foundation and Affiliated Trusts for its Project

Neighbor-H.O.O.D. program, at no additional cost to Jackson County.

**Sponsors:** Lisa White Hardwick

Indexes: AGREEMENT, PROJECT NEIGHBOR-H.O.O.D

Code sections:

### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/2/2013	0	Justice and Law Enforcement Committee	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
8/21/1995	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
8/21/1995	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
8/21/1995	0	(R)Anti-Drug Committee	recommend do pass	Pass
8/14/1995	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	Pass

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the Prosecuting Attorney to execute an Addendum to the Agreement of November 29, 1994, with the Greater Kansas City Community Foundation and Affiliated Trusts for its Project Neighbor-H.O.O.D. program, at no additional cost to Jackson County.

RESOLUTION #10927, August 14, 1995

#### INTRODUCED BY Lisa White Hardwick, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the County, through its Prosecuting Attorney, and the Greater Kansas City Community Foundation and Affiliated Trusts for its Project Neighbor-H.O.O.D. program previously entered into an Agreement dated November 29, 1994, pursuant to Resolution 10470; and,

WHEREAS, the parties are mutually desirous of extending the original agreement at no additional cost to the County; and,

WHEREAS, the attached Addendum adequately recites the agreement and understanding of the parties; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the Prosecuting Attorney be, and hereby is, authorized to enter into the attached Addendum to the November 29, 1994 agreement with the Greater Kansas City Community Foundation and Affiliated Trusts for its Project Neighbor-H.O.O.D. program; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Manager of the Division of Finance be, and hereby is, authorized to make payment under said agreement, as amended, out of the amounts heretofore encumbered therefor.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

### File #: 10927, Version: 0

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution # 10927 of August 14, 1995, was duly passed on 1995 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas Nays

Abstaining Absent

Date Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature